

TARIFF

NO.

13

TARIFF:

FOR THE PUBLIC PERFORMANCE OF SOUND RECORDINGS

AND BROADCASTS AS BACKGROUND MUSIC

TITLE:

HOTEL BARS AND PUBLIC HOUSES

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st JANUARY 2024 - SEE NOTES BELOW

## ANNUAL TARIFF FOR BACKGROUND MUSIC:

BY MEANS OF SOUND RECORDINGS (cd / tape / radio / satellite / cable / juke box etc) 1.

€

Up to 46 sq. metres 149.24

sq. metres 47 to 139

223.79

140 to 279 sq. metres 358.07

Above 279 sq. metres 119.36 per 93 sq. metres or part thereof

BY MEANS OF TELEVISION ONLY (including cable and satellite, but excluding audio-only and music video 2. channels)

€

Up to 46

sq. metres

70.96

47 to 139

106.44

sq. metres

159.66

140 to 279

sq. metres

Above 279 sq. metres 53.21 per 93 sq. metres or part thereof

## NOTES:

- Tariffs are payable on an annual basis. (1)
- Tariff amounts are liable to Value Added Tax at the appropriate rate. (2)
- For 2025 and future years the above tariff for 2024 shall be adjusted in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI). (3)
- PPI reserves the right to amend these terms upon giving notice to The Controller of Intellectual (4) Property in writing to that effect.
- Effective from the date of renewal or commencement of a new Dual Music Licence during the calendar year 2024. (5)